

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020 CONTRACT ID : 040504
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 24
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 75 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE (CONCRETE INLAY) RURAL
 US-69: BEGIN 0.3 MILES SOUTH OF US-270 JCT, EXT NORTH
 (SOUTHBOUND LANES ONLY).
 PROJECT LENGTH = 1.0 MILES

COUNTIES : PITTSBURG

PROJECT(S) : MC-161N (132)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 387,520.00	103.9075%	100.0000%
1	730764097	-- M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 372,947.00	100.0000%	96.2394%
2	470690807	-- COMMERCIAL CONTRS. EQUIP., INC.	\$ 378,782.50	101.5647%	97.7453%
3	731161549	-- TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.	\$ 381,715.50	102.3511%	98.5021%
4	731452899	-- PBX CORPORATION	\$ 465,937.19	124.9339%	120.2356%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) 730764097 M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPA	(2) 470690807 COMMERCIAL CONTRS. EQUIP., INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0001 414(G) 5200	(SP) PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	2500.000	CY	80.00000	200000.00	81.86000	204650.00	85.00000	212500.00
0002 414(J) 5400	P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT ONLY)	16950.000	SY	7.00000	118650.00	6.06000	102717.00	5.35000	90682.50
0003 417 4267	COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	15300.000	SY	1.50000	22950.00	2.24000	34272.00	2.50000	38250.00
0004 627(I) 4317	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, DESIGN 1	300.000	LF	56.00000	16800.00	34.01000	10203.00	50.00000	15000.00
0005 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	24000.000	LF	0.38000	9120.00	0.42000	10080.00	0.40000	9600.00
0006 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	11025.00000	11025.00	12750.00000	12750.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	387,520.00	\$	372,947.00	\$	378,782.50
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	387,520.00	\$	372,947.00	\$	378,782.50

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 12/06/04

PAGE : 020 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040504
 DISTRICT : 24

COUNTIES : PITTSBURG

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731161549		(4) 731452899		()		
		TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.		PBX CORPORATION				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 414(G) 5200	(SP) PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	2500.000 CY	89.82000	224550.00	80.00000	200000.00		
0002 414(J) 5400	P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT ONLY)	16950.000 SY	5.77000	97801.50	3.50000	59325.00		
0003 417 4267	COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	15300.000 SY	1.38000	21114.00	7.00000	107100.00		
0004 627(I) 4317	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, DESIGN 1	300.000 LF	67.51000	20253.00	170.00000	51000.00		
0005 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	24000.000 LF	0.42000	10080.00	0.50000	12000.00		
0006 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	7917.00000	7917.00	36512.19000	36512.19		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	381,715.50	\$	465,937.19	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	381,715.50	\$	465,937.19	\$	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040 CONTRACT ID : 040505
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE RURAL
 COUNTY ROAD(HAZEL DEL ROAD); BEGIN AT US-177, 4.5 MILES
 NORTH OF I-40, EXTEND EAST TO SH-18.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.036 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 0.74 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK

COUNTIES : POTTAWATOMIE

PROJECT(S) : STP-163C(71)CO

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 473,916.45	100.8511%	100.0000%
1	581401463	-- APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.	\$ 469,917.00	100.0000%	99.1561%
2	730731258	-- HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.	\$ 583,723.14	124.2183%	123.1701%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0001	202(C) 0184 UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	750.000	CY	15.00000	11250.00	17.00000	12750.00	14.00000	10500.00
0002	403(E) 0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	275.000	TON	25.00000	6875.00	24.25000	6668.75	35.00000	9625.00
0003	407 0250 TACK COAT	4033.000	GAL	1.20000	4839.60	1.00000	4033.00	1.00000	4033.00
0004	411(S4) 5960 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	10200.000	TON	37.00000	377400.00	38.00000	387600.00	48.00000	489600.00
0005	413(B) 4862 RUMBLE STRIP-METHOD AC-CYC (GROUP)	28.000	EAGP	100.00000	2800.00	125.00000	3500.00	25.00000	700.00
0006	623(A) 1418 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	50.000	LF	20.00000	1000.00	25.00000	1250.00	35.00000	1750.00
0007	623(F) 6029 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE A)	1.000	EA	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0008	629(E) 5048 REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	85.000	EA	100.00000	8500.00	30.00000	2550.00	100.00000	8500.00
0009	641 1552 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	17000.00000	17000.00	17679.00000	17679.00	23000.00000	23000.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 12/06/04

PAGE : 040 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040505
 DISTRICT : 33

COUNTIES : POTTAWATOMIE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 581401463 APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.		(2) 730731258 HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 850(A) 8110 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	153.240	SF	15.00000	2298.60	10.15000	1555.39	12.00000	1838.88
0011 851(C) 8324 2" SQUARE TUBE POST	262.500	LF	8.00000	2100.00	5.58000	1464.75	6.00000	1575.00
0012 853 9030 DELINEATORS (TYPE 1, CODE 3)	18.000	EA	15.00000	270.00	14.21000	255.78	16.00000	288.00
0013 855(A) 8815 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)	102333.000	LF	0.25000	25583.25	0.21000	21489.93	0.22000	22513.26
0014 855(B) 8821 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (WORDS)	4.000	EA	250.00000	1000.00	155.00000	620.00	200.00000	800.00
0015 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	5500.40000	5500.40	6500.00000	6500.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 473,916.45		\$ 469,917.00		\$ 583,723.14
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 473,916.45		\$ 469,917.00		\$ 583,723.14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 060 CONTRACT ID : 040506
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 100 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGE AND APPROACHES RURAL
 COUNTY ROAD: OVER CUDJO CREEK, 9.0 MILES SOUTH
 AND 1.5 MILES WEST OF WEWOKA.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.188 MILES

COUNTIES : SEMINOLE

PROJECT(S) : BRO-167D(086) CO

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 275,368.10	106.7074%	100.0000%
1	731427175	-- K & R BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 258,059.03	100.0000%	93.7142%
2	731419591	-- BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 262,631.44	101.7718%	95.3747%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 201 0102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00
0002 202(G) 0185	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	20928.27000	20928.27	16675.00000
0003 223 2801	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2000.000	LF	1.50000	3000.00	1.00000	2000.00	1.60000
0004 227 0100	TEMPORARY SILT DIKE	100.000	LF	3.50000	350.00	4.00000	400.00	4.00000
0005 230(A) 2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	5715.000	SY	2.50000	14287.50	1.43000	8172.45	1.70000
0006 233(A) 2817	VEGETATIVE MULCHING	4.740	AC	400.00000	1896.00	180.00000	853.20	300.00000
0007 403(E) 0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	695.000	TON	20.00000	13900.00	20.00000	13900.00	19.75000
0008 509(D) 0325	CLASS C CONCRETE	10.000	CY	230.00000	2300.00	160.00000	1600.00	170.00000
0009 601(A) 0297	TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP	1000.000	TON	24.00000	24000.00	20.00000	20000.00	24.75000
0010 602(C) 4155	FILTER FABRIC	1900.000	SY	4.00000	7600.00	1.00000	1900.00	3.00000
0011 613(D) 0690	24" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE	68.000	LF	21.00000	1428.00	21.00000	1428.00	20.25000

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 060
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040506
 DISTRICT : 33

COUNTIES : SEMINOLE

SET-ASIDE :

=====									
(0) -EST- (1) 731427175 (2) 731419591									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE K & R BUILDERS, INC. BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.									
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0012 613(M) 5730	24" PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND	2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	225.00000	450.00	175.00000	350.00	
0013 850(A) 8110	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	10.000 SF	20.00000	200.00	25.00000	250.00	28.00000	280.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	94,561.50	\$	77,881.92	\$	85,295.75	

SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 'A'									
0014 501(B) 1307	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON	96.000 CY	10.00000	960.00	8.50000	816.00	10.00000	960.00	
0015 501(D) 6353	UNCLASSIFIED BACKFILL	114.000 CY	9.00000	1026.00	8.50000	969.00	10.00000	1140.00	
0016 503(A) 1313	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS (TYPE IV)	336.170 LF	150.00000	50425.50	150.00000	50425.50	155.91000	52412.26	
0017 504(E) 1380	CONCRETE RAIL (TR1)	243.170 LF	30.00000	7295.10	41.18500	10014.96	29.00000	7051.93	
0018 506(A) 1322	STRUCTURAL STEEL	2020.000 LB	2.50000	5050.00	1.75000	3535.00	2.10000	4242.00	
0019 509(A) 1326	CLASS AA CONCRETE	66.400 CY	280.00000	18592.00	295.00000	19588.00	280.00000	18592.00	
0020 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	63.800 CY	280.00000	17864.00	295.00000	18821.00	285.00000	18183.00	
0021 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	23880.000 LB	0.60000	14328.00	0.63500	15163.80	0.59000	14089.20	
0022 514(A) 6010	PILES, FURNISHED (HP 10X42)	343.000 LF	20.00000	6860.00	21.50000	7374.50	24.10000	8266.30	
0023 514(B) 6292	PILES, DRIVEN (HP 10X42)	343.000 LF	12.00000	4116.00	5.45000	1869.35	8.00000	2744.00	
0024 601(A-1)1353	TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP	850.000 TON	22.00000	18700.00	20.00000	17000.00	23.00000	19550.00	
0025 601(A-2)1355	TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	255.000 TON	18.00000	4590.00	20.00000	5100.00	21.00000	5355.00	
0026 619(D) 1397	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	7000.00000	7000.00	4150.00000	4150.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
0027 623(F) 6033	GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE II)	4.000 EA	2000.00000	8000.00	2050.00000	8200.00	2075.00000	8300.00	
0028 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	12250.00000	12250.00	6000.00000	6000.00	

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 12/06/04

PAGE : 060 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 060
 LETTING DATE : 12/01/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040506
 DISTRICT : 33

COUNTIES : SEMINOLE

SET-ASIDE :

=====									
(0) -EST- (1) 731427175 (2) 731419591									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE K & R BUILDERS, INC. BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.									
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0029 880(J) 8905	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	2550.00000	2550.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL									
SECTION TOTALS									

SECTION 0003 STAKING									
0030 642 0098	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	2350.00000	2350.00	2450.00000	2450.00	2450.00
STAKING									
SECTION TOTALS									

CONTRACT TOTALS									
=====									